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2013-14
 Tournament Results
Cougar Classic
HANAHAN, S.C. - Final results from the 11th Annual Cougar Classic 
hosted by the College of Charleston at the Yeamans Hall Club. Par: 
72. Yardage: 6,204.
1 Florida 291-287-28--859 (-5)
2 Clemson 285-282-293--860 (-4)
3 College of Charleston 289-285-287--861 (-3)
4 North Carolina State 287-287-289--863 (-1)
5  Mississippi State 282-291-298--871 (+7)
6 South Carolina 285-298-289--872 (+8)
7  Wake Forest  287-294-298--879 (+15)
8 Auburn 295-295-291--881 (+17)
9  Tennessee 299-296-288--883 (+19)
10 Wisconsin 298-292-294--884 (+20)
11 LSU 295-291-301--887 (+23)
12 Baylor 289-299-300--888 (+24)
13 Penn State 299-302-296--897 (+33)
14 Mississippi 305-297-298--900 (+36)
15 Missouri 302-302-304--908 (+44)
16 Furman 298-312-300--910 (+50)
17 Coastal Carolina 303-305-306--914 (+50)
18 Maryland 299-306-310--915 (+51)
19 North Carolina-Greensboro 314-319-316--949 (+85)
20 Charleston Southern 329-324-314--967 (+103)

Auburn Individuals
T10 Victoria Trapani 71-74-71--216 (E)
T30 Marta Sanz 73-71-76--220 (+4)
T30 Alex Harrell 75-73-72--220 (+4)
T71 Clara Baena 76-77-73--226 (+10)
T88 Diana Fernandez 81-77-75--233 (+17)

Individual Champion
Anna Young (Florida) 73-71-67--211 (-5)

Mason Rudolph Championship
FRANKLIN, Tenn. - Final results from the Mason Rudolph Champion-
ship hosted by Vanderbilt at the VU Legends Club-North Course. 
Par: 72. Yardage: 6,337.
1 UCLA 289-284-277--850 (-14)
2 Arizona State 285-293-292--870 (+6)
T3 Vanderbilt 289-296-291--876 (+12)
T3 Duke 296-289-291--876 (+12)
5  North Carolina State 291-292-297--880 (+16)
6 North Carolina 295-294-292--881 (+17)
7  Auburn 290-301-294--885 (+21)
8 Alabama 296-298-301--895 (+31)
9  Michigan State 296-300-300--896 (+32)
10 Kentucky 300-301-298--901 (+35)
11 Virginia 298-300-304--902 (+38)
12 Wake Forest 298-300-304--902 (+38)
13 Texas 303-300-301--904 (+40)
14 Baylor 292-311-303--906 (+42)
15 Princeton 296-315-314--925 (+61)

Auburn Individuals
T5 Marta Sanz 71-75-70--216 (E)
T13 Victoria Trapani 71-77-70--218 (+2)
T24 Diana Fernandez 72-74-74--221 (+5)
T63 Jamie Yun 76-77-79--232 (+16)
T72 Alex Harrell 77-75-83--235 (+19)

Individual Champion
Erynne Lee (UCLA) 73-68-68--209 (-7)

Ruth’s Chris Tar Heel Invitational
CHAPEL HILL, N.C. - Final results from the Ruth’s Chris Tar Heel 
Invitational hosted by the University of South Carolina at the UNC 
Finley Golf Course. Par: 72. Yardage: 6,285.
1  Duke 286-282-289---857 (-7)
2 Vanderbilt 285-299-284--868 (+4)
3 Oklahoma 292-290-289--871 (+7)
4 Arkansas 296-291-287--874 (+10)
T5 Alabama 299-281-298--878 (+14)
T5 Clemson 297-287-294-- 878 (+14)
T5 South Carolina 299-291-288--878 (+14)
8 Florida 298-288-295--881 (+17)
9 Wake Forest 297-292-294--883 (+19)
10 Auburn 291-299-296--886 (+22)
11 LSU 295-298-294--887 (+23)
12 North Carolina State 293-297-299-889 (+25)
T13 Ole Miss 292-293-305--890 (+26)
T13 Michigan State 300-292-298--890 (+26)
15 Virginia 301-294-300--895 (+31)
16 North Carolina 297-292-309--898 (+34)
17 Notre Dame 305-294-303--902 (+38)
18 Baylor 304-305-299--908 (+44)

Auburn Individuals
T27 Diana Fernandez 71-73-76--220 (+4)
T38 Victoria Trapani 75-78-73--223 (+7)
T38 Jamie Yun 72-78-77--223 (+7)
T53 Marta Sanz 73-76-77-226 (+10)
T80 Clara Baena 83-78-71--232 (+16)

Individual Champion
Ashlan Ramsey (Clemson) 68-69-70--207 (-9)

Stanford Intercollegiate
STANFORD, Calif. - Final results from the Stanford Intercollegiate 
hosted by Condoleezza Rice at the Stanford University Golf Course. 
Par: 71. Yardage: 6,130.
1 Southern California 276-272-283--831 (-21)
2 UCLA 288-268-280--836 (-16)
3 Washington 282-284-285--851 (-1)
4 Stanford 283-285-287--855 (+3)
5 Pepperdine 285-284-291--860 (+8)
6 Oregon 283-293-287--863 (+11)
7 Northwestern  286-292-291--869 (+17)
8 Kentucky 291-293-290--874 (+22)
9 Vanderbilt 296-288-293--877 (+25)
10 California 292-289-297--878 (+26)
11 Auburn 294-295-295--884 (+32)
12 UC Davis 293-292-301--886 (+34)
13 San Jose State 294-297-307--898 (+46)
14 Oregon State 304-294-302--900 (+48)
15 Georgia 304-290-307--901 (+49)
16 Washington State 301-306-311--918 (+66)

Auburn Individuals
T44  Diana Fernandez 74-73-75--222 (+9)
T44  Victoria Trapani 78-74-70--222 (+9)
49 Clara Baena 72-75-76--223 (+10)
T54 Jamie Yun 73-78-74--225 (+12)
T61 Marta Sanz 75-73-78--226 (+13)

Individual Champion
Alison Lee (UCLA) 69-67-70--206 (-7)

Lady Bulldog Individual Tournament
ATHENS, Ga. - Final results from the Lady Bulldog Individual 
Tournament hosted by the University of Georgia at the University of 
Georgia Golf Course. Par: 72. Yardage: 6,335.

Auburn Individuals
T1 Alex Harrell 75-72--147 (+3)
13. Jamie Yun 80-74--154 (+10)
23. Clara Baena 82-76--158 (+14)
T44. Megan Wilshire 83-87--170 (+26)

Lady Puerto Rico Classic
RIO GRANDE, P.R. - Final results from the Lady Puerto Rico Classic 
hosted by Purdue the River Mar Golf Course. Par: 72. Yardage: 6,285.
1 Arkansas 288-283-296--867 (+3)
2 GRU Augusta 297-287-297--881 (+17)
3 Northwestern 301-290-295--886 (+22)
4 Auburn 298-298-295--891 (+27)
5 Georgia 298-294-300--892 (+28)
T6 Purdue 306-291-296--893 (+29)
T6 Alabama 295-303-295--893 (+29)
T6 NC State 297-297-299--893 (+29)
9 Iowa State 296-298-301--895 (+31)
10 Tennessee 300-300-299--899 (+35)
11 Texas Tech 307-295-306--908 (+44)
12 Kent State 305-296-313--914 (+50)
13 Michigan 304-307-306--917 (+53)
14 Missouri 315-297-308--920 (+56)
15 TCU 308-307-306--921 (+57)

Auburn Individuals
T7 Alex Harrell 71-74-72--217 (+1)
T11 Marta Sanz 73-74-71--218 (+2)
T24 Diana Fernandez 74-75-75--224 (+8)
T56 Jamie Yun 80-75-77--232 (+16)
76 Clara Baena 81-76-86--243 (+27)

Individual Champion
Stephanie Meadow (Alabama) 75-68-68--211 (-5)

AllState Sugar Bowl Intercollegiate
NEW ORLEANS- Final results from the AllState Sugar Bowl 
Intercollegiate hosted by the Tulane University at the English Turn 
G&C Club Par: 72. Yardage: 6,285.
1 UCLA 285-277-281--843 (-21)
2 USC 285-281-283--849 (-15)
3 Florida 283-289-286--858 (-6)
4 Denver 296-285-285--866 (+2)
T5 Clemson 295-284-289--868 (+4)
T5 Alabama 289-288-291--868 (+4)
7 Oklahoma State 288-289-292--869 (+5)
8  LSU 291-293-288--872 (+8)
9 Auburn 296-291-286--873 (+9)
10 Tulane 291-303-284--878 (+14)
11 Washington 299-289-291--879 (+15)
12 Mississippi State 299-299-287--885 (+21)
13 Baylor 291-306-290--887 (+23)
14 Georgia 302-294-295--891 (+27)
T15 Ole Miss 294-302-298--894 (+30)
T15 Texas 301-300-293--894 (+30)
17 UTSA 301-298-299--898 (+34)

Auburn Individuals
1 Marta Sanz 71-69-68--208 (-8) 
T22 Clara Baena 72-73-72--217 (+1)
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T49 Diana Fernandez 74-76-72--222 (+6)
T70 Alex Harrell 80-73-74--227 (+11)
81 Jamie Yunm 79-76-76--231 (+15)

Individual Champion
Marta Sanz (Auburn) 71-69-68--208 (-8)

Darius Rucker Intercollegiate
HILTON HEAD ISLAND, S.C. - Final results from the Darius Rucker 
Intercollegiate hosted by South Carolina at the Long Cove Club in 
Hilton Head, S.C. Par: 71. Yardage: 6,142.
1 Duke 284-291-287--862 (+10)
2 Vanderbilt 293-290-289--872 (+20)
T3 LSU 297-296-292--885 (+33)
T3 Oklahoma 298-296-291--885 (+33)
5 South Carolina 294-296-296--886 (+34)
6 Wake Forest 299-302-286--887 (+35)
T7 North Carolina 295-297-300--892 (+40)
T7 Arkansas 297-300-295--892 (+40)
9 Alabama 293-306-299--898 (+46)
T10 Stanford 297-303-299--899 (+47)
T10 Auburn 305-301-293--899 (+47)
12 Arizona State 311-299-291--901 (+49)
13 Virginia 305-294-304--903 (+51)
14 Tennessee 304-300-300--904 (+52)
15 Kentucky 307-299-299--905 (+53)
16 Georgia 317-295-302--914 (+62)
17 Furman 307-303-310--920 (+68)

Auburn Individuals
T9 Marta Sanz 76-70-71--217 (+4)
T15 Alex Harrell 72-75-73--220 (+7)
T54 Diana Fernandez 74-79-77--230 (+17)
T68 Victoria Trapani 84-77-72--233 (+20)
T87 Clara Baena 83-80-82--245 (+32)

Individual Champion
Yu Liu (Duke) 69-72-70--211 (-2)

Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic
ATHENS, Ga. - Final results from the Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic 
hosted by Georgia at the University of Georgia Golf Course in Athens, 
Ga. Par: 72. Yardage: 6,335.
1. Northwestern 277 (-11)
2. Arkansas 291 (+3)
3. Alabama 293 (+5)
4. Southern California 294 (+6)
T5. Auburn 299 (+11)
T5. Mississippi State 299 (+11)
7. Denver 304 (+16)
8.  NC State 305 (+17)
T9.  Texas A&M 307 (+19)
T9.  Michigan State 307 (+19)
T11. Iowa State 308 (+20)
T11. Georgia 308 (+20)
13. Indiana 312 (+24)
14. Troy 316 (+28)
15.  Daytona State 318 (+30)
16. Georgetown 322 (+34)

Auburn Individuals
T11 Clara Baena 73 (+1)
T15 Alex Harrell 74 (+2)
T22 Diana Fernandez 75 (+3)
T40 Victoria Trapani 77 (+5)
T45 Marta Sanz 78 (+6)

Match Play Results
First Round
Auburn vs. Southern Cal (Southern Cal wins, 3-1)
Victoria Trapani, Auburn, def. Victoria Morgan, USC, 5-and-4 
Gabby Then, USC, def. Diana Fernandez, Auburn, 1-up 
Karen Chung, USC, def. Clara Baena, Auburn, 3-and-2 
Doris Chen, USC, vs. Alex Harrell, Auburn, DNF 
Kyung Kim, USC, def. Marta Sanz, Auburn, 3-and-2

Second Round
Auburn vs. Northwestern (Auburn wins, 3-0)
Victoria Trapani, Auburn, def. Kacie Komoto, Northwestern, 2-and-1 
Diana Fernandez, Auburn, def. Suchaya Tangkamolprasert, North-
western, 4-and-3 
Clara Baena, Auburn, def. Hana Lee, Northwestern, 3-and-2 Kaitlin 
Park, Northwestern, vs. Alex Harrell, Auburn, DNF 
Elizabeth Szokol, Northwestern, vs. Marta Sanz, Auburn, DNF

Third Round
Auburn vs. Alabama (Auburn wins, 3-2)
Victoria Trapani, Auburn, def. Mia Landegren, Alabama, 4-and-2 
Hannah Collier, Alabama, def. Diana Fernandez, Auburn, 5-and-4 
Clara Baena, Auburn, def. Daniela Lendl, Alabama, 7-and-5 
Alex Harrell, Auburn, def. Janie Jackson, Alabama, 2-and-1 
Stephanie Meadow, Alabama, def. Marta Sanz, Auburn, 3-and-1

SEC Championship
HOOVER, Ala. - Final results from the SEC Women’s Golf Champion-
ship hosted by Alabama at the Founders Course at the Greystone Golf 
& Country Club in Hoover, Ala. Par: 72. Yardage: 6,050.
1 Vanderbilt 298-287-294--879 (+15)
2 South Carolina 301-299-290--890 (+26)
3 Arkansas 294-297-301--892 (+28)
4 Alabama 302-293-301--896 (+32)
5 LSU 295-297-301--898 (+34)
6 Auburn 296-298-306--900 (+36)
7 Texas A&M 305-302-301--908 (+44)
T8 Kentucky 313-296-300--909 (+45)
T8 Georgia 302-303-304--909 (+45)
T10 Missouri 303-303-307--913 (+49)
T10 Florida 304-299-310--913 (+49)
12. Mississippi State 321-301-296--(+54)
13. Tennessee 314-293-314--921 (+57)
14. Ole Miss 313-305-307--925 (+61)

Auburn Individuals
8 Marta Sanz 74-73-73--220 (+4)
T31 Alex Harrell 73-77-79--230 (+14)
T31 Diana Fernandez 74-79-77--230 (+14)
T35 Clara Baena 82-71-77--231 (+15)
T58 Victoria Trapani 75-82-78--235 (+19)

Individual Champion
Simin Feng (Vanderbilt) 73-70-66--209 (-6)

NCAA East Regional
TALLAHASSEE, Fla. - Final results from the NCAA Women’s Golf East 
Regional hosted by Florida State at the SouthWood Golf Club in 
Tallahassee, Fla. Par: 72. Yardage: 6,257.
1. Vanderbilt 277-289-274--840 (-24)
2. South Carolina 291-283-280--854 (-10)
T3. NC State 286-294-280--860 (-4)
T3. Duke 284-288-288--860 (-4)
5. Stanford 291-286-289--866 (+2)
6. Virginia 283-292-294--869 (+5)
7. Tulane 280-294-297--871 (+7)

8. Campbell 291-290-298--879 (+15)
9. Pepperdine 290-297-293--880 (+16)
10. Baylor 297-300-284--881 (+17)
T11. Florida State 290-295-297--882 (+18)
T11. East Tennessee State 289-300-293--882 (+18)
13. Texas State 289-299-297--885 (+21)
14. East Carolina 297-295-294--886 (+22)
15. Auburn 293-301-293--887 (+23)
16. Georgia 298-296-284--888 (+24)
17. UCF 289-303-298--890 (+26)
18. Louisville 295-301-300--896 (+32)
19. Kentucky 295-304-299--898 (+34)
20. Troy 296-308-303--907 (+43)
21. Seton Hall 302-301-309--912 (+48)
22. College of Charleston 299-308-307--933 (+50)
23. Murray State 307-316-310--933 (+69)
24. Alabama State 315-314-308--937 (+73)

Auburn Individuals
T47 Marta Sanz 74-75-73--222 (+6)
T47 Victoria Trapani 73-78-81--222 (+6)
T55 Alex Harrell 74-74-75--223 (+7)
T55 Clara Baena 72-77-74--223 (+7)
T106 Diana Fernandez 77-75-80--232 (+16)

Individual Champion
Jenny Hahn (Vanderbilt) 68-73-66--207 (-9)
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INDIVIDUAL ROUNDS - STROKES (AVERAGE)

Name Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Overall   
Clara Baena 10-776 (77.67) 9-683 (75.89) 8-611 (76.38)  27-2070 (76.67)
Diana Fernandez 10-746 (74.60) 9-679 (75.44) 9-683 (75.89)  28-2108 (75.29)
Alex Harrell 9-671 (74.55) 8-593 (74.13) 7-528 (75.43)  24-1792 (74.67)
Marta Sanz 10-738 (73.80) 9-656 (72.88) 9-657 (73.00)  28-2051 (73.25)
Victoria Trapani 8-604 (75.50) 7-534 (76.29) 7-508 (72.57)  22-1646 (74.82)
Megan Wilshire 1-83 (83.00) 1-87 (87.00) --   2-170 (85.00)
Jamie Yun 6-460 (76.67) 6-458 (76.33) 5-379 (75.80)  17-1297 (76.29) 
TEAM 10-2957 (295.70) 9-2679 (297.67) 9-2649 (294.33)  28-8285 (295.89)

TEAM ROUNDS COUNTED/PLAYED

1. Diana Fernandez ......................................................... 25/28 (.893)
2. Marta Sanz ................................................................... 24/28 (.857)
T3. Alex Harrell .................................................................. 18/22 (.818) 
T3.  Victoria Trapani ............................................................ 18/22 (.818)
5. Jamie Yun ..................................................................... 12/15 (.800)
6. Clara Baena ................................................................. 18/25 (.720)

BEST FINISHES

Clara Baena T11 (Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic)
Diana Fernandez T22 (Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic)
Alex Harrell T1 (Lady Bulldog Individual Tournament)
Marta Sanz 1st (AllState Sugar Bowl Intercollegiate)
Victoria Trapani T10 (Cougar Classic)
Jamie Yun  13th (Lady Bulldog Individual Tournament)

SUB-PAR ROUNDS
1. Marta Sanz ...................................................................7
2. Victoria Trapani ............................................................6
3. Clara Baena .................................................................2
4. Alex Harrell ..................................................................1
 Diana Fernandez .........................................................1
 

ROUNDS IN 60s
1. Marta Sanz ......................................................................2

LOW SCORES/TOP FINISHES

Name Low 18 Low 36 Low 54 Top 5 Top 10 Top 20
Clara Baena 71 145 217 0 0 1
Diana Fernandez 71 144 220 0 0 0
Alex Harrell 71 145 217 1 2 4 
Marta Sanz 68 140 208 2 4 5
Victoria Trapani 70 145 216 0 1 2
Megan Wilshire 83 170 -- 0 0 0 
Jamie Yun 72 150 223 0 0 1

2013-14 SCHEDULE AND RESULTS
     Team Team Top
Date Tournament Course Site Finish Score Individual(E)

Sept 8-10 Cougar Classic Yeamans Hall Club Hanahan, S.C. 8th of 20 295-295-291--881 (+17) Trapani - T10 - 216 (E)

Sept. 20-22 Mason Rudolph Championship VU Legends Club Franklin, Tenn. 7th of 15 290-301-294--885 (+21) Sanz - T5 - 216 (E)

Oct. 11-13 Tar Heel Invitational UNC Finley Golf Course Chapel Hill, N.C. 10th of 18 291-299-296--886 (+22) Fernandez - T27 - 220 (+4)

Oct. 25-27 Stanford Intercollegiate Stanford Golf Course Palo Alto, Calif. 11th of 16 294-295-295--884 (+32) Fernandez, Trapani - T44 - 222 (+9)

Feb. 16-18 Lady Puerto Rico Classic River Course at Rio Mar Rio Grande, Puerto Rico 4th of 15 298-298-295--891 (+27) Harrell - T7 -217 (+1)

Feb. 23-25 Allstate Sugar Bowl Intercollegiate English Turn Golf & Country Club New Orleans, La. 9th of 17 296-291-286--873 (+9) Sanz - 1 - 208 (-8)

March 7-9 Darius Rucker Invitational Long Cove Golf Club Hilton Head, S.C. T10th of 17 305-301-293--899 (+47) Sanz - T9 - 217 (+4) 

April 4-6 Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic UGA Golf Course Athens, Ga. 5th of 16 299 (+11) Baena - T11 - 73 (+1)

April 18-20 SEC Championship Greystone Golf & Country Club Birmingham, Ala. 6th of 14 296-298-306--900 (+36) Sanz - 8th - 220 (+4)

May 8-10 NCAA Regionals SouthWood Golf Club Tallahassee, Fla. 15th of 24 293-301-293--887 (+23) Sanz, Trapani, 222 (+6) 
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COUGAR CLASSIC (Par 72) .............................................................................................................................................................. 295-295-291--881 (8th of 20)
T10 Victoria Trapani ...............................................................................................................................................................................71-74-71--216 (E)
T30 Alex Harrell .....................................................................................................................................................................................75-73-72--220 (+4)
T30 Marta Sanz ......................................................................................................................................................................................73-71-76--220 (+4)
T50  Clara Baena .....................................................................................................................................................................................76-77-73--226 (+10)
T83 Diana Fernandez .............................................................................................................................................................................81-77-75--233 (+17)

MASON RUDOLPH CHAMPIONSHIP (Par 72) .................................................................................................................................. 290-301-294--885 (7th of 15)
T5  Marta Sanz ......................................................................................................................................................................................71-75-70--216 (E)
T13 Victoria Trapani ...............................................................................................................................................................................71-77-70--218 (+2)
T24  Diana Fernandez .............................................................................................................................................................................72-74-75--221 (+5)
T63  Jamie Yun ........................................................................................................................................................................................76-77-79--232 (+16)
T72  Alex Harrell .....................................................................................................................................................................................77-75-83--235 (+19)

RUTH’S CHRIS TAR HEEL INVITATIONAL (Par 72) ............................................................................................................................ 291-299-296--886 (10th of 18)
T27 Diana Fernandez .............................................................................................................................................................................71-73-76--220 (+4)
T38 Victoria Trapani ...............................................................................................................................................................................75-72-76--223 (+7)
T38 Jamie Yun ........................................................................................................................................................................................72-78-73--223 (+7)
T53 Marta Sanz ......................................................................................................................................................................................73-76-77--226 (+10)
T80 Clara Baena .....................................................................................................................................................................................83-78-71--232 (+16)

STANFORD INTERCOLLEGIATE (Par 71)............................................................................................................................................ 294-295-295--884 (11th of 16)
T44 Diana Fernandez .............................................................................................................................................................................74-73-75--222 (+9)
T44 Victoria Trapani ...............................................................................................................................................................................78-74-70--222 (+9)
49 Clara Baena .....................................................................................................................................................................................72-75-76--223 (+10)
T54 Jamie Yun ........................................................................................................................................................................................73-78-74--225 (+12)
T61 Marta Sanz ......................................................................................................................................................................................75-73-78--226 (+13)

LADY BULLDOG INDIVIDUAL TOURNAMENT (Par 72) ..................................................................................................................... (No team score)  
T1 Alex Harrell .....................................................................................................................................................................................75-72--147 (+3)
13. Jamie Yun ........................................................................................................................................................................................80-74--154 (+10)
T22. Clara Baena .....................................................................................................................................................................................82-76--158 (+14)
T44. Megan Wilshire ...............................................................................................................................................................................83-87--170 (+26)

LADY PUERTO RICO CLASSIC (Par 72) .............................................................................................................................................. 298-298-295--891 (4th of 15)
T7 Alex Harrell .....................................................................................................................................................................................71-74-72--217 (+1)
T11 Marta Sanz ......................................................................................................................................................................................73-74-71--218 (+2)
T24 Diana Fernandez .............................................................................................................................................................................74-75-75--224 (+8)
T56 Jamie Yun ........................................................................................................................................................................................80-75-77--232 (+16)
76 Clara Baena .....................................................................................................................................................................................81-76-86--243 (+27)

ALLSTATE SUGAR BOWL INTERCOLLEIGIATE (Par 72) ...................................................................................................................... 296-291-286--873 (9th of 17)
1 Marta Sanz ......................................................................................................................................................................................71-69-68--208 (-8)
T22 Clara Baena .....................................................................................................................................................................................72-73-72--217 (+1)
T49 Diana Fernandez .............................................................................................................................................................................74-76-72--222 (+6)
T70 Alex Harrell .....................................................................................................................................................................................80-73-74--227 (+11)
81 Jamie Yun ........................................................................................................................................................................................79-76-76--231 (+15)

* - Competed as an individual
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DARIUS RUCKER INTERCOLLEGIATE (Par 71) ................................................................................................................................... 305-301-293--899 (T10th of 17)
T9 Marta Sanz ......................................................................................................................................................................................76-70-71--217 (+4)
T15 Alex Harrell .....................................................................................................................................................................................72-75-73--220 (+7)
T54 Diana Fernandez .............................................................................................................................................................................74-79-77--230 (+17)
T68 Victoria Trapani ...............................................................................................................................................................................84-77-72--233 (+20)
87 Clara Baena .....................................................................................................................................................................................83-80-82--245 (+32)

LIZ MURPHEY COLLEGIATE CLASSIC (Par 72) ................................................................................................................................... 299--299  (T5th of 16)
T11 Clara Baena .....................................................................................................................................................................................73 (+1)
T15 Alex Harrell .....................................................................................................................................................................................74 (+2)
T22 Diana Fernandez .............................................................................................................................................................................75 (+3)
T40 Victoria Trapani ...............................................................................................................................................................................77 (+5)
T45 Marta Sanz ......................................................................................................................................................................................78 (+6)

SEC WOMEN’S GOLF CHAMPIONSHIP (Par 72) ............................................................................................................................... 296-298-306--900  (6th of 14)
8 Marta Sanz ......................................................................................................................................................................................74-73-73--220 (+4)
T31 Alex Harrell .....................................................................................................................................................................................73-77-79--229 (+13)
T31 Diana Fernandez .............................................................................................................................................................................74-77-78--229 (+13)
T35 Clara Baena .....................................................................................................................................................................................82-71-77--230 (+14)
T58 Victoria Trapani ...............................................................................................................................................................................75-82-78--235 (+19)

NCAA EAST REGIONAL (Par 72) ....................................................................................................................................................... 293-301-293--887  (15th of 24)
T47 Marta Sanz ......................................................................................................................................................................................74-75-73--222 (+6)
T47 Victoria Trapani ...............................................................................................................................................................................73-78-71--222 (+6)
T55 Alex Harrell .....................................................................................................................................................................................74-74-75--223 (+7)
T55 Clara Baena .....................................................................................................................................................................................72-77-74--223 (+7)
T106 Diana Fernandez .............................................................................................................................................................................77-75-80--232 (+16)

* - Competed as an individual
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CLARA BAENA

1. Cougar Classic .................................................................................................................................. T50 of 108 ............................................................................................................................ 76-77-73--226 (+10)

2. Ruth’s Chris Tar Heel Invitational .................................................................................................... T80 of 96  ............................................................................................................................. 83-78-71--232 (+16)

3. Stanford Intercollegiate ................................................................................................................... 49th of 90 ............................................................................................................................ 72-75-76--223 (+10)

4. Lady Bulldog Individual Tournament .............................................................................................. T22nd of 50 ................................................................................................................................82-76--158 (+14)

5. Lady Puerto Rico Classic .................................................................................................................. 76 of 81 ................................................................................................................................ 81-76-86--243 (+27)

6. AllState Sugar Bowl Intercollegiate ................................................................................................. T22 of 88 ................................................................................................................................ 72-73-72--217 (+1)

7. Darius Rucker Intercollegiate .......................................................................................................... 87 of 88 ................................................................................................................................ 83-80-82--245 (+32)

8. Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic ......................................................................................................... T11 of 80 .................................................................................................................................................... 73 (+1)

9. SEC Women’s Golf Championships .................................................................................................. T35 of 70 .............................................................................................................................. 82-71-77--230 (+14)

10. NCAA East Regional ....................................................................................................................... T55 of 126 .............................................................................................................................. 72-77-74--223 (+7)

DIANA FERNANDEZ

1. Cougar Classic .................................................................................................................................. T83 of 108 ............................................................................................................................ 81-77-75--233 (+17)

2. Mason Rudolph Championship ........................................................................................................ T24 of 108 .............................................................................................................................. 72-74-75--221 (+5)

3. Ruth’s Chris Tar Heel Invitational .................................................................................................... T27 of 96 ................................................................................................................................ 71-73-76--220 (+4)

4. Stanford Intercollegiate ................................................................................................................... T44 of 90 ................................................................................................................................ 74-73-75--222 (+9)

5. Lady Puerto Rico Classic .................................................................................................................. T24 of 81 ................................................................................................................................ 74-75-75--224 (+8)

6. AllState Sugar Bowl Intercollegiate ................................................................................................. T49 of 88 ................................................................................................................................ 74-76-72--222 (+6)

7. Darius Rucker Intercollegiate .......................................................................................................... T54 of 88 .............................................................................................................................. 74-79-77--230 (+17)

8. Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic ......................................................................................................... T22 of 80 .................................................................................................................................................... 75 (+3)

9. SEC Women’s Golf Championships .................................................................................................. T31 of 70 .............................................................................................................................. 74-77-78--229 (+13)

10. NCAA East Regional ....................................................................................................................... T106 of 126 .......................................................................................................................... 77-75-80--232 (+16)

ALEX HARRELL

1. Cougar Classic .................................................................................................................................. T30 of 108 .............................................................................................................................. 75-73-72--220 (+4)

2. Mason Rudolph Championship ........................................................................................................ T72 of 108 ............................................................................................................................ 77-75-83--235 (+19)

3. Lady Bulldog Individual Tournament .............................................................................................. T1 of 50 ........................................................................................................................................75-72--147 (+3)

4. Lady Puerto Rico Classic .................................................................................................................. T7 of 81 .................................................................................................................................. 73-74-71--217 (+1)

5. AllState Sugar Bowl Intercollegiate ................................................................................................. T70 of 88 .............................................................................................................................. 80-73-74--227 (+11)

6. Darius Rucker Intercollegiate .......................................................................................................... T15 of 88 ................................................................................................................................ 72-75-73--220 (+7)

7. Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic ......................................................................................................... T15 of 80 .................................................................................................................................................... 74 (+2)

8. SEC Women’s Golf Championships .................................................................................................. T31 of 70 .............................................................................................................................. 73-77-79--229 (+13)

9. NCAA East Regional ......................................................................................................................... T55 of 126 .............................................................................................................................. 74-74-75--223 (+7)

MARTA SANZ

1. Cougar Classic .................................................................................................................................. T30 of 108 .............................................................................................................................. 73-71-76--220 (+4)

2. Mason Rudolph Championship ........................................................................................................ T5 of 108 .....................................................................................................................................71-75-70--216 (E)

3. Ruth’s Chris Tar Heel Invitational .................................................................................................... T53 of 96 .............................................................................................................................. 73-76-77--226 (+10)

4. Stanford Intercollegiate ................................................................................................................... T61 of 90 .............................................................................................................................. 75-73-78--226 (+13)

5. Lady Puerto Rico Classic .................................................................................................................. T11 of 81 ................................................................................................................................ 73-74-71--218 (+2)

6. AllState Sugar Bowl Intercollegiate ................................................................................................. 1 of 88 ....................................................................................................................................... 71-69-68--208 (-8)

7. Darius Rucker Intercollegiate .......................................................................................................... T9 of 88 .................................................................................................................................. 76-70-71--217 (+4)

8. Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic ......................................................................................................... T45 of 80 .................................................................................................................................................... 78 (+6)

9. SEC Women’s Golf Championships .................................................................................................. 8 of 70 .................................................................................................................................... 74-73-73--220 (+4)

10. NCAA East Regional ....................................................................................................................... T47 of 126 .............................................................................................................................. 74-75-73--222 (+6)
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VICTORIA TRAPANI

1. Cougar Classic .................................................................................................................................. T10 of 108 ...................................................................................................................................71-74-71--216 (E)

2. Mason Rudolph Championship ........................................................................................................ T13 of 108 .............................................................................................................................. 71-77-70--218 (+2)

3. Ruth’s Chris Tar Heel Invitational .................................................................................................... T38 of 96 ................................................................................................................................ 75-72-76--223 (+7)

4. Stanford Intercollegiate ................................................................................................................... T44 of 90 ................................................................................................................................ 78-74-70--222 (+9)

5. Darius Rucker Intercollegiate .......................................................................................................... T68 of 88 .............................................................................................................................. 84-77-72--233 (+20)

6. Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic ......................................................................................................... T40 of 80 .................................................................................................................................................... 77 (+5)

7. SEC Women’s Golf Championships .................................................................................................. T58 of 70 .............................................................................................................................. 75-82-78--235 (+19)

8. NCAA East Regional ......................................................................................................................... T47 of 126 .............................................................................................................................. 73-78-71--222 (+6)

JAMIE YUN

1. Mason Rudolph Championship ........................................................................................................ T63 of 108 ............................................................................................................................ 76-77-79--232 (+16)

2. Ruth’s Chris Tar Heel Invitational .................................................................................................... T38 of 96 ................................................................................................................................ 72-78-73--223 (+7)

3. Stanford Intercollegiate ................................................................................................................... T54 of 90 .............................................................................................................................. 73-78-74--225 (+12)

4. Lady Bulldog Individual Tournament .............................................................................................. 13 of 50 ......................................................................................................................................80-74--154 (+10)

5. Lady Puerto Rico Classic .................................................................................................................. T56 of 81 .............................................................................................................................. 80-75-77--232 (+16)

6. AllState Sugar Bowl Intercollegiate ................................................................................................. 81 of 89 ................................................................................................................................ 79-76-76--231 (+15)

MEGAN WILSHIRE

1. Lady Bulldog Individual Tournament .............................................................................................. T44 of 50 ....................................................................................................................................83-87--170 (+26)

* - Competed as an individual
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2013-14 OVERALL RECORD

Cougar Classic ........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................12-7-0 (.632)
Mason Rudolph Championship ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................8-6-0 (.125)
Tar Heel Invitational ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................8-9-0 (.889)
Stanford Intercollegiate .........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................5-10-0 (.500)
Lady Puerto Rico Classic ........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................11-3-0 (.733)
AllState Sugar Bowl Intercollegiate .........................................................................................................................................................................................................................8-8-0 (.500)
Darius Rucker Invitational .......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................8-7-1 (.531)
Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic ...............................................................................................................................................................................................................................11-4-1 (.719)
SEC Championship ...................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 8-5 (.615)
NCAA Regional Championship ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 9-14 (.391) 
TOTAL ...............................................................................................................................................................................................................................88-73-2 (.546)

Alabama 2-5-0
Alabama State 1-0-0
Arizona State 1-1-0
Arkansas 0-5-0
Baylor 3-1-0
California 0-1-0
California-Davis 1-0-0
Campbell 0-1-0
Clemson 0-3-0
Charleston Southern 1-0-0
Coastal Carolina 1-0-0
College of Charleston 1-1-0
Daytona State 1-0-0
Denver 1-1-0
Duke 0-4-0
East Carolina 0-1-0
East Tennessee State 0-1-0
Florida 0-4-0
Florida State 0-1-0
Furman 2-0-0
GRU Augusta 0-1-0
Georgetown 1-0-0
Georgia 6-0-0
Indiana 1-0-0
Iowa State 2-0-0

Kent State 1-0-0
Kentucky 4-1-0
Louisville 1-0-0
LSU 2-3-0
Maryland 1-0-0
Ole Miss 3-0-0
Michigan 1-0-0
Michigan State 3-0-0
Mississippi State 1-1-1
Missouri 3-0-0
Murray State 1-0-0
North Carolina 1-2-0
North Carolina-Greensboro 1-0-0
North Carolina State 3-3-0
Northwestern 0-2-0
Notre Dame 1-0-0
Oklahoma 0-2-0
Oklahoma State 0-1-0
Oregon 0-1-0
Oregon State 1-0-0
Penn State 0-1-0
Pepperdine 0-2-0
Princeton 1-0-0
Purdue 1-0-0
San Jose State 1-0-0

Seton Hall 1-0-0
South Carolina 0-5-0
Southern California 1-1-0
Stanford 0-2-1
TCU 1-0-0
Tennessee 4-0-0
Texas 1-0-0
Texas A&M 2-0-0
Texas State 0-1-0
Texas Tech 1-0-0
Troy 2-0-0
Tulane 0-1-0
UCLA 1-2-0
UCF 1-0-0
USC 0-1-0
Vanderbilt 1-5-0
Virginia 3-1-0
Wake Forest 1-3-0
Washington 0-1-0
Washington State 1-0-0
Wisconsin 1-0-0

Head-to-Head Record vs. All 2013-14 Opponents


